DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR					LONNIE LISCHKA LN MCKEAN			JERDON ENTERPRISES		HARRIS CONSTRUCTION		GIN-SPEN		
	Specification				Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit	
Item No.	Section No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
GENERAL	L					\$168,246		\$236,268		\$277,250		\$276,068		\$125,095
1	01502	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$95,300.00	\$95,300.00
2	02233	Clearing and Grubbing, Complete in Place	Acre	1	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		Pollution Prevention Implementation Including Maintenance, Inspections, and Reporting for All Pollution Prevention												
3	01570	Measures as Shown on the Plans, Complete in Place	Lump Sum	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
		Furnish and Install 3' Deep Concrete Truck Washout,			70,20000	70,2000	70,00000	70,00000	+1,000100	7.,000.00	7-0,00000	+==,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7-1,10000	7-,,,,,,,,
4	01570	Complete in Place	Square Yard	12	\$297.90	\$3,574.80	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
5	01570	Furnish and Install Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence per Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	805	\$1.10	\$885.50	\$1.50	\$1,207.50	\$2.00	\$1,610.00	\$1.50	\$1,207.50	\$3.00	\$2,415.00
	01070	Furnish and Install 8" Stabilized Construction Access per	Zinear 1 oot	000	Ψ1110	φοσε.εσ	φ1.50	ψ1,207.80	Ψ2.00	ψ1,010.00	Ψ1.50	Ψ1,207120	φ5.000	Ψ2,
6	01575	Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	Square Yard	120	\$11.96	\$1,435.20	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
		Furnish, Install, Maintain Traffic Control Devices and Appurtenances, in Accordance With Texas Manual on												
		Uniform Traffic Control Devices (Latest Edition), Including												
7	01555	Flagmen, Complete in Place	Lump Sum	1	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$144,500.00	\$144,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,480.00	\$19,480.00
HVDRAII	LIC CONTROL	STURCTURE AND APPURTENANCES				\$1,619,252		\$1,635,144		\$1,469,804		\$1,915,838		\$1,821,713
8	01578	Excavation Dewatering	Day	120	\$1,394.90	\$167,388.00	\$210.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$132,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$962.00	\$115,440.00
9.A	02315	Excavation	Cubic Yard	15,143	\$3.00	\$45,429.00	\$5.00	\$75,715.00	\$9.50	\$143,858.50	\$5.00	\$75,715.00	\$4.00	\$60,572.00
9.B	02315	Stockpiling Ecavated Material on Site	Cubic Yard	18,172	\$0.46	\$8,359.12	\$1.00	\$18,172.00	\$0.01	\$181.72	\$1.75	\$31,801.00	\$1.00	\$18,172.00
9.C	02315	Off Site Disposal of Excavated Material	Cubic Yard	18,172	\$3.78	\$68,690.16	\$5.50	\$99,946.00	\$1.00	\$18,171.60	\$8.00	\$145,376.00	\$4.00	\$72,688.00
	02376, 03210,	Furnish and Install Class "C" Concrete for U-Frame Channel			·		·	. ,	·	. ,			·	,
	03310, 03350,	Bottom Slab With Reinforcing Steel (30" Depth) and												
10	03390 02376, 03210,	pressure Relief Valve, Complete in Place	Square Yard	762	\$286.14	\$218,038.68	\$213.00	\$162,306.00	\$240.00	\$182,880.00	\$535.00	\$407,670.00	\$224.00	\$170,688.00
	03310, 03350,	Furnish and Install Class "C" Concrete for Channel Lining With Reinforcing Steel, Complete in Place												
11	03390	The removering seed, complete in the	Square Yard	1,819	\$48.48	\$88,185.12	\$62.25	\$113,232.75	\$50.00	\$90,950.00	\$65.00	\$118,235.00	\$85.00	\$154,615.00
		Furnish and Install Class "C" Concrete for Spillway Lining												
12	03310, 03350, 03390	With Reinforcing Steel (10" Depth), Complete in Place	Canama Vand	1,034	\$161.04	\$166,515.36	\$93.75	\$96,937.50	\$65.00	\$67,210.00	\$67.00	\$69,278.00	\$85.00	\$87,890.00
12	02832, 03310,	Furnish and Install Cast-In-Place Concrete U-Frame Channel	Square Yard	1,034	\$101.04	\$100,313.30	\$93.73	\$90,937.30	\$63.00	\$67,210.00	\$67.00	\$09,278.00	\$65.00	\$87,890.00
13	02316	Wall, Complete in Place (Wall C&D)	Square Foot	2,822	\$28.82	\$81,330.04	\$40.00	\$112,880.00	\$26.00	\$73,372.00	\$19.85	\$56,016.70	\$68.00	\$191,896.00
	02832, 03310,	Furnish and Install Cast-In-Place Concrete Retaining Wall,												
14	02316, 02259	Complete in Place (Wall E&F) Furnish and Install Cast-In-Place Concrete Retaining Wall,	Square Foot	3,170	\$45.27	\$143,505.90	\$66.00	\$209,220.00	\$55.00	\$174,350.00	\$50.75	\$160,877.50	\$87.00	\$275,790.00
	02832, 03310,	Complete in Place (Wall A&B) (Includes Temporary												
15		Shoring)	Square Foot	1,310	\$123.38	\$161,627.80	\$88.00	\$115,280.00	\$65.00	\$85,150.00	\$59.00	\$77,290.00	\$131.00	\$171,610.00
		Furnish and Install Cast-In-Place Concrete Headwall,												
16	02317, 02316, 02260	Complete in Place (Includes Temporary Shoring)	Square Foot	1,603	\$45.59	\$73,080.77	\$40.00	\$64,120.00	\$65.00	\$104,195.00	\$55.75	\$89,367.25	\$78.00	\$125,034.00
10		Furnish and Install Class "C" Concrete for Baffle Blocks.	Square Foot	1,003	\$45.39	\$73,060.77	\$40.00	\$04,120.00	\$03.00	\$104,193.00	\$33.73	\$69,307.23	\$78.00	\$123,034.00
17	03350, 03390	Complete in Place	Cubic Yard	23.6	\$486.55	\$11,482.58	\$1,200.00	\$28,320.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,960.00	\$450.00	\$10,620.00	\$500.00	\$11,800.00
18	,,	Furnish and Install Class "A" Concrete for Pedestrian Bridge, Complete in Place (Includes Bridge Deck and Columns)	Lump Sum	1	\$39,183.30	\$39,183.30	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
10	03330, 03390	Complete in Frace (includes Bridge Deck and Columns)	Lump Sum	1	\$39,183.30	\$39,183.30	\$70,300.00	\$70,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
19	02465, 03310	Furnish and Install 18" Drilled Shaft, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	225	\$95.81	\$21,557.25	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$83.00	\$18,675.00	\$101.50	\$22,837.50	\$76.00	\$17,100.00
	03210, 03310,													
20	03350,	Furnish and Install 10' x 10' RCB Cast-in-Place Extension to Headwall (Includes Cement Stabilized Backfill)	Lincon Foot	90	\$960.22	¢79 229 90	\$1.250.00	¢112.500.00	\$1,400,00	\$126,000,00	\$2,500,00	\$215,000,00	\$1.464.00	\$121.760.00
20	03390,02321	Furnish and Install 18", Grade 1 Rip Rap (Stilling Basin),	Linear Foot	90	\$869.32	\$78,238.80	\$1,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$1,464.00	\$131,760.00
21	02378	Complete in Place	Square Yard	300	\$46.41	\$13,923.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00
		*	•			·		·				. ,		
22	02827, 05500	Furnish and Install Hand Railing, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	620	\$69.86	\$43,313.20	\$67.00	\$41,540.00	\$41.00	\$25,420.00	\$52.00	\$32,240.00	\$49.00	\$30,380.00
22	02040 05500	Furnish and Install Metal Beam Guard Fence, Complete in	Lincon Feet	250	926.00	¢0 100 00	¢21.50	¢11.005.00	¢22.00	¢7 700 00	040.50	¢1.6.075.00	041.00	¢14.250.00
23	02840, 05500	riace	Linear Foot	350	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$31.50	\$11,025.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$48.50	\$16,975.00	\$41.00	\$14,350.00

Item No.	Specification Section No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
		Furnish and Install Terminal Anchor Section for Metal Beam		Carrie										
24	02840, 05500	Guard Fence, Complete in Place Furnish and Install Guardrail End Treatment for Metal Beam	Each	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,137.00	\$1,137.00
25	02840, 05500	Guard Fence, Complete in Place	Each	1	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$2,367.00	\$2,367.00
		Furnish and Install Steel Sheet Pile (AZ-12), Complete in												
26	05500	Place Furnish and Install Galvanized Steel Trash Rack Frame	Square Foot	4,500	\$31.99	\$143,955.00	\$42.00	\$189,000.00	\$27.00	\$121,500.00	\$29.00	\$130,500.00	\$25.00	\$112,500.00
27	05500	w/Supports, Complete in Place	Pound	11,612	\$2.80	\$32,513.60	\$3.35	\$38,900.20	\$2.50	\$29,030.00	\$3.25	\$37,739.00	\$2.00	\$23,224.00
STORM SEWER						\$130,064		\$168,476		\$130,080		\$129,185		\$148,419
28	02260	Furnish and Install Trench Safety System for Storm Sewer Construction, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	132	\$13.00	\$1,716.00	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00
29	02260	Furnish and Install 72-Inch RCP, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	132	\$13.00	\$28,867.08	\$400.00	\$2,640.00 \$52,800.00	\$310.00	\$40,920.00	\$250.00	\$33,000.00	\$384.00	\$1,320.00
	02011		Zinem 1 oot	102	\$210.0 5	Ψ20,007.00	ψ100100	ф2 , 600.00	φετοισσ	ψ10,220100	\$20000	422,000.00	4501100	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
30	2633	Furnish and Install 72-Inch Tideflex TF-1 Check Valve w/Thimble Plate, Complete in Place	Each	1	\$86,235.50	\$86,235.50	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$81,825.00	\$81,825.00	\$77,100.00	\$77,100.00
	02081, 02082,	Furnish and Install Type C Manhole for 72" RCP, Complete												
31	02084, 02631	in Place	Each	1	\$7,256.60	\$7,256.60	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$16,759.00	\$16,759.00
32	02631	Furnish and Install Crushed Stone Manhole Foundation for Wet Conditions, Complete in Place	Each	1	\$708.50	\$708.50	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
-		Furnish and Install Bedding and Backfill for Wet Conditions,			7.0000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7-0000	,	400000	700000	7-,000.00	7-,000	7.1000	4
33	02631	Complete in Place	Linear Foot	132	\$40.00	\$5,280.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.00	\$2,112.00
YARD AR	REA AND ACCE	SS ROAD				\$35,212		\$43,659		\$24,638		\$54,450		\$30,260
34	02315, 02336	Compact Subgrade, Complete in Place	Square Yard	699	\$0.79	\$552.21	\$5.25	\$3,669.75	\$1.00	\$699.00	\$10.00	\$6,990.00	\$1.00	\$699.00
		Furnish and Install 8" Lime Subgrade Stabilization (25										·		
35	02336	lbs/SY for bid), Complete in Place	Ton	9	\$317.34	\$2,856.06	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$543.00	\$4,887.00
25	02714	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Crushed Limestone Flexible Base,		600	015.00	Φ10 c20 π0	#2 < 00	#10.154.00	#10.00	# < 000 00	\$25.25	017.710.65	#14.00	#0.506.00
35	02714	Complete in Place	Square Yard	699	\$15.22	\$10,638.78	\$26.00	\$18,174.00	\$10.00	\$6,990.00	\$25.35	\$17,719.65	\$14.00	\$9,786.00
36	02821	Furnish and Install 8-ft Chainlink Fence per Plans, Complete in Place	Linear Foot	568	\$30.22	\$17,164.96	\$20.00	\$11,360.00	\$18.00	\$10,224.00	\$35.00	\$19,880.00	\$16.00	\$9,088.00
		Furnish and Install 18-ft Chainlink Fence Gate per Plans,												
37	02821	Complete in Place	Each	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
20	01572 02021	Furnish and Install Hydromulch Seeding of all Disturbed		2	#1 200 00	Ф2 соо оо	#1 <50 00	Ф2 200 00	#050.00	#1 000 00	Φ 2.2 00.00	#4.400.00	# 2 000 00	#4.000.00
38	01572, 02921	Areas, Complete in Place	Acre	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Total Base Bid Items			\$	\$1,952,773	\$	\$2,083,547	\$	\$1,901,772	\$	\$2,375,540	\$	\$2,125,487
		2002 2002 200 2000			<u> </u>	. , ,	¥ =	. , ,	•	. , ,	Ψ,	. , ,	*	. , ,
Less Items 9.B, 9.C and 34-37 (possible Fort Bend County work)					\$	-\$109,661	\$	-\$158,477	\$	-\$41,091	\$	-\$227,227	\$	-\$117,120
							-		-		•		-	
Total Supplemental Items					\$	\$45,000	\$_	\$54,000	\$_	\$7,000	\$	\$52,000	\$_	\$29,400
Track Assessed Ptd						¢1 000 11A		\$1.0 7 0.0 7 0		\$1.07F.791		\$2.200.242		\$2.025.5 (5)
Total Amount Bid (Base Bid and Supplemental less possible Fort Bend County work)					\$	\$1,888,112	\$_	\$1,979,070	\$_	\$1,867,681	\$	\$2,200,313	\$	\$2,037,767
		Total Amount Bid (Base Bid and Supplemental)			\$	\$1,997,773	\$_	\$2,137,547	\$_	\$1,908,772	\$	\$2,427,540	\$_	\$2,154,887
		(Dase Did and Supplemental)												